TOWN OF PERRY DANE COUNTY WISCONSIN

PARKS AND OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE MEETING Tuesday, October 22, 2024 7:30 – 9:00 PM Or Before Perry Town Hall - 10084 County Road A

- 1. Call To Order.
- 2. Review And Approve Minutes Of Previous Meeting.
- 3. Announcements.
- 4. Recognize New Committee Member Appointments.
- 5. Ratify Items Presented To And Approved By Town Of Perry Board of Supervisors
 - a. Request Use of Historic District Park After Hours For Astronomy Class Field Trips.
 - b. Purchase and Install Wireless Security Cameras for Historic District Park.
 - c. Purchase/Install Electronic Surveillance Notice Signage for Historic District Park.
 - d. Install New Benches in Historic District Park Built by Mount Horeb High School Students With Engraved Name Plates and High School Logos.
 - e. Request Donations for Heritage Circle From Mount Horeb Area Businesses.
 - f. Request State Senator & Representative to Demand Commitment From TDS Telecommunications Inc. for High-Speed Internet Service in Town of Perry.
 - g. Approve Final Language for Groundswell Conservancy Conservation Easement.
 - h. Approve Historic District Park Conservation Easement Land Management Plan.
 - i. Add International Pollinator Pathway Designation Badge to Informational Markers.
 - j. Apply to Wisconsin DNR Knowles-Nelson Stewardship for Gravel Parking Area Grant.
 - k. Non-Referral of Gravel Parking Area to Perry Historic Preservation Commission.
- 6. Charitable Donation Solicitation on Interior of Historic District Park Restroom.
- 7. Policy on Night Use of Historic District Park for Special Sky Events.
- 8. Any Other Business Properly Presented By Committee Members.
- 9. Public Comments By Town Residents And Invited Guests (Time Permitting).
- 10. Schedule Next Meeting.
- 11. Adjournment.
- Action might be taken on any agenda item.
- Public comment might be invited on agenda items and business properly presented.
- Some agenda items might not be considered if time does not permit discussion.
- Members or a quorum of other Committees and/or the Town Board might be present.
- Meeting might be cancelled or adjourned due to adverse weather conditions.
- Materials discussed might include draft Committee work product not for public distribution prior to consideration by Town of Perry Board [Wisc. Stats. 19.31-39].

Doug King, Chair

Perry Parks And Open Space Committee.

Posted: Town Hall; Daleyville Signpost; Town Garage; Town Website.

Posted Date: In Compliance With Wisconsin Open Meetings Law Wisc. Stats. 19.81-19.98.